Security Hardware & Cylinder Test Part 1 & 2
Manual Check Test
Manipulation Test
Manual Cutting Test
Mechanical Loading Test
Soft Body Impact Test
Hard Body Impact Test
This Test was undertaken in an approved UKAS test house and in accordance with

17
79
Components List
Important Consideration
Glazed areas should include at least one pane of laminated glass meeting the requirements
of BS EN 356:2000, Class P1A, and be glazed in accordance with BS 6262.
DOOR LOCK PARTS
WEATHERSEALS
THRESHOLD
DOOR HANDLE (OPTIONAL)
FIXINGS
DOOR LOCK KEEPS
HINGES
EURO CYLINDERS
Part No. Description
PQ-VIP45M Viper 45mm B/S MasterLock 2 Dead Bolts 20mm F/P
PQ-FT10 10mm Foamteq Weather Seal
PQ-SGT1x15 Security Glazing Tape 1x15
PQ-MXS15/56 -1.0 Macclex 15/56 Open in Part M 1000
PQ-WIND Windsor Door Handle
3.5x40mm 3.5x40mm Zinc Screws For Door Lock
3.5x30mm 3.5x30mm Zinc Screws for Keeps
3.5x30mm 3.5x30mm Zinc Screws for Threshold
PQ-TDBKBASE Timber Door Keep Latch Base
PQ-TDBK56 Timber Door Latch Strike 56mm
PQ-TDBKHOOK Timber Door Hook/Dead bolt Keep
PQ-H101-L/H-SZP Hi Load Lift Off Hinge Satin Zinc C/W Screws (Handed)
PQ-SEC-HB Security Hinge Bolt per pair C/W plates & Screws
PQ-ERA3STAR40/40 ERA 3 Star TS0007 40-40 Key-Key Cylinder
PA
RT
 Q
 COMPLIAN